
MUIR BEACH VOL. FIRE DEPT. MAY 27, 2018 RAFFLE (rec'd. so far...) 
www.muirbeachfire.com  

 
FOOD & DRINK: 
1.  Gift certificate to Whole Foods Market (www.wholefoodsmarket.com), $200. 
2.  Cafe Lunch for 2 & Island Tram Tour on Angel Island, from Angel Island Co.(www.angelisland.com), $85. 
3.  Gift Card to Joe's Taco Lounge from Gabe Leis, Muir Beach (www.joestacolounge.com), $50. 
4.  A Gift Certificate to Bovine Bakery in Pt Reyes (www.bovinebakeryptreyes.com), $50 
5.  Tcho is sending a tub of chocolate! 
6.  A Certificate to Scoma's Restaurant, Sausalito (www.scomassauslaito.com), $125. 
7.  Gift card to eat at The Cantina Restaurant, Mill Valley (www.thecantina.com), $25. 
8.  Two Bottles of Hot Sauce (www.justchilihotsauce.com) + 2 Grilly's Entrees (www.grillys.com), $28.  
9.  Sean Maley, Loan Consultant w/Guarantee Mortgage, has donated a Buckeye Restaurant GC, $100. 
10.Gift Card to Seafood Peddler Restaurant and Fish Market, Sausalito (www.seafoodpeddler.com), $50. 
11. Six Meal (burger, fries & beverage) Cards from In-N-Out Burger (www.in-n-out.com), $48. 
12. Chocolate is coming from Guittard, Burlingame 
13. More Hot Sauce (www.justchilihotsauce.com) + more Grilly's Entrees (www.grillys.com), $28. 
14. Letter to eat Lunch or Dinner at Marin Brewing Company (www.marinbrewing.com), $50. 
15. Kale + Beet Chips & Shitake Almonds from Lydia's Kind Foods, Petaluma (www.lydiasfoods.com), $21. 
16. A Gift Card for a meal at Oysteria Stellina in Pt Reyes (www.oysteriastellina.com), $50.  
17. Another gift card to eat at The Cantina Restaurant, Mill Valley (www.thecantina.com), $25. 
18. Pizza Dinner for 2 at Pizzeria Picco, Larkspur (www.pizzeriapicco.com), $75. 
19. More Grilly's Entrees (www.grillys.com) + More Hot Sauce (www.justchilihotsauce.com), $28. 
20. 3 Cookbooks + Heirloom Seed Collection from Baker Creek Seed Co. (www.rareseeds.com), $89.  
21. Another 6 Meal (burger, fries & beverage) Cards from In-N-Out Burger (www.in-n-out.com), $48. 
22. Equator Coffee is sending Beans 
23. Another Gift Certificate to Bovine Bakery in Pt Reyes (www.bovinebakeryptreyes.com), $50. 
24. Tour and Tasting Certificate for 4 (ages 21+) at Heidrun Meadery (www.heidrunmeadery.com), $100. 
25. More Hot Sauce (www.justchilihotsace.com) + more Grilly's Entrees (www.grillys.com ), $28. 
HOME, PETS & BODY: 
26. Stinson Beach Books gift certificate from David Leivick and Linda Gibbs, Muir Beach, $50. 
27. Blue Baggallini Skedaddle Laptop Back Pack from Debra Hendsch & Assoc., $128. 
28. Large Serving Dish in Aqua from Heath Ceramics, Sausalito (www.heathceramics.com), $148. 
29. A Massage, Facial or other treatments from Evo Spa, Mill Valley, (www.evo-spa.com), $125. 
30. Tiny Homes, Simple Shelter Book from Lloyd Kahn, Bolinas (www.shelterpub.com), $29. 
31. A Suga Yoga Mat made from Recycled Wet Suits, Encintas, CA (www.sugamats.com), $79. 
32. Earthbath Organic Pet Grooming Products (wipes, spritzer, shampoo, condit...) (www.earthbath.com), $51. 
33. Pinnipeds 1,000 Piece Puzzle from New York Puzzle Co. (www.newyorkpuzzlecompany.com), $20. 
34. Campfire Incense 6 pack from Juniper Ridge, Oakland, (www.juniperridge.com), $70. 
35. Couple of The Mt. Tam Car Washes from Mill Valley Car Wash (www.millvalleycarwash.com), $80. 
36. Black Baggallini Bahai Hobo (purse) donated by Debra Hendsch & Assoc., $98. 
37. 10 Year Club Football from the San Francisco 49ers (www.49ers.com), $50. 
38. Sloat Garden Center Gift Card (www.sloatgardens.com), $25. 
39. Travel Pet Bowl (Cabernet) made w/Fire hose from PawNosh, Berkeley (www.pawnosh.com), $34. 
40. Topanga Hand-Woven Kilim Bath Rug from Quiet Town in Brooklyn, NY (www.quiettownhome.com), 
$62. 
41. Field Guide to Birds of the Northern CA Coast from UC Press (www.ucpress.edu), $25. 
42. Gift Box from EO Products with Lavender Body Oil, Shower Gel, Bubble Bath & Body Oil, $50. 
43. CA Bear Hug Canvas Bag filled w/Cards, Key Chain & Water Bottle from SF Mercantile 
(www.shopsfmercantile.com), $60. 
44. Two pair of Yard Work Gloves for Women (www.womanswork.com), $54. 
45. Driftwood Shacks Book & Shelter Book from Lloyd Kahn, Bolinas (www.shelterpub.com), $49. 



46. Another Travel Pet Bowl (Khaki) made w/Fire hose from PawNosh, Berkeley (www.pawnosh.com), $34. 
47. Vegan Soap Basket (Cucumber, Sage, Eucalyptus, Hemp...) from Tonic (www.tonicnaturals.com), $112. 
48. Muir Woods Candle from Scents of San Francisco (www.scentsofsanfrancisco.com), $38. 
49. Golden Gate Bridge Bookends (www.parksconservancy.org), $35. 
50. Whale Migration 1,000 Piece Puzzle from New York Puzzle Co. (www.newyorkpuzzlecompany.com), $20. 
51. Four Certificates for Safe Cleaning Products from Method (www.methodhome.com), $28. 
52. Wildflowers of No. CA Wine Country & No. Coast Ranges, autographed by Reny Parker, $25. 
53. A Skate Deck, Beach Towel, Hat & Stickers from Proof Lab, Mill Valley (www.prooflab.com), $102. 
54. Gift Card to Nordstroms from Mngr. Dino of Corte Madera, $100. (www.shopnordstroms.com), $100 
55. More Earthbath Organic Pet Grooming Products (wipes, spritzer, shampoo...) (www.earthbath.com), $34. 
TRAVEL, ART, MUSIC & SPORTS: 
56. One PIER 39 in SF Fun Pack (=two Blue & Gold Fleet Bay Cruise Tickets, two SF Carousel Ride Tickets, 
two 7D Experience Tickets, two RocketBoat Tickets, Parking...! (www.pier39.com), $169. 
57.  A Mahogany Soprano Ukulele from Magic Flute, San Rafael (www.themagicflute.com), $55. 
58.  An Artist's Study of Master Self-Portraits vols.1 & 2, from Muir Beach author Thomas Crawford, $50. 
59. 7 Plush Animal Puppets (tree, rattlesnake, owl, eagle, bat, bear & wolf) from Folkmanis, Emeryville 
(www.folkmanis.com), $198. 
60.  Muir Beach Photo Greeting Cards (pack of 15) by Laurie Piel, Muir Beach, $45.  
61. Lost Worlds of the SF Bay Area Book from Heyday, Berkeley (www.heydaybooks.com), $30. 
62. Vouchers for 2 to See a Play at Berkeley Rep (www.berkeleyrep.org , $160. 
63. Overnight at Sandpiper Lodging at the Beach, Stinson (www.sandpiperstinsonbeach.com), $165. 
64. A Sail on the Bay on Freda B Schooner with SF Bay Adventures (www.sfbayadventures.com), $138. 
65. Tamalpais Walking & Chief Marin Books from Heyday, Berkeley (www.heydaybooks.com), $72. 
66. Aloha Collection wet/dry Travel Pouch from Samudra, Kailua, HI (www.samudra11.com), $38. 
67. Walking & Wine Full Moon Hike for 4 with John Benus (www.whatshappeningcalendars.com) + Baggallini 
Black Waist Pack from Debra Hendsch & Assoc., $175. 
68. Two Guest Passes to SFMOMA (www.sfmoma.org), $50. 
69. Plaza Outfield Ticket Vouchers for 4, from the Oakland Athletics, $68. 
70. Surf Class and Rental Gear from 2 Mile Surf Shop in Bolinas (www.2milesurf.com), $100. 
71. Farm + Beach Rubber Stamp Sets from Yellow Owl Workshop, SF (www.yellowowlworkshop.com), $28. 
72. Another 15-Pack of Muir Beach Photo Greeting Cards by Laurie Piel, Muir Beach, $45. 
73. A Golden Gate Bay Cruise for 2 on Red and White Fleet, SF (www.redandwhite.com), $64. 
74. Sea Forager's Guide to the Northern CA Coast & Fylling's Illustrated Guide to Pacific Coast Tide Pools  
Books from Heyday, Berkeley (www.heydaybooks.com), $37. 
75. A Voucher for 2 Tickets to a Performance at SF Jazz (www.sfjazz.org), $150. 
76. Mountain Play in Mill Valley Mamma Mia tickets for two June 2018 (www.mountainplay.org), $100. 
77. Private After Hours Tour for 4 at Coit Tower (http://sfrecpark.org/destination/telegraph-hill-pioneer-
park/coit-tower/) , $40.+- 
78. 7 more Animal Puppets (rabbit, seal, great blue heron, squirrel, grizzly, bat & peregrine falcon) from 
Folkmanis, Emeryville (www.folkmanis.com), $248. 
79. Something (probably an overnight!) from GGF is coming 
80. Two Bucky Sleep Masks donated by Debra Hendsch & Assoc. + Two Domestic Round Trip Domestic 
Tickets donated by Southwest Airlines (www.southwest.com), $830.. 
 

 
 
 
 
 

Thank You Prize Donors and Raffle Ticket Buyers!  
Winners Announced at the May 27, 2018 BBQ in Santos Meadow. Need Not Be Present to Win! 

-Debra Allen (dallen@pacunion.com) 
 


